1. Governance rights are contained in a stockholders agreement with a 10 year term, subject to earlier termination in certain events

3

5

� Projected EPS accretion
to TD reported basis(1)

TD Financial Parameters

� Neutral in 2006
� C$0.14 per share in 2007

(1) Based on last 12 month earnings and synergies to be realized 40% in Fiscal 2006 and 90% in Fiscal 2007.
(2) Based on the assumptions described in (1) and adjusted for amortization of intangibles expense.  EPS

before the amortization of intangibles is a non-GAAP measure.  See page 13 of the 2004 Annual Report for
an explanation and reconciliation to GAAP

� Projected EPS accretion to
TD before amortization of
intangibles(2)

� C$0.08 per share in 2006
� C$0.24 per share in 2007

� Non-consolidated investment
� One month lag in quarterly reporting

� Accounting

� TD acquires 100% of Ameritrade Canada
� Purchase price US$60MM or C$75MM

� In Canada

� U.S $725 million or C$900 million� Gain on sale (after-tax)

� Within six months� Expected closing

6

Pro Forma TD Ameritrade with all Revenue
Opportunities and Expense Synergies

Ameritrade
Adjusted

TD
Waterhouse

USA

TD
Ameritrade
Combined

Full
Synergies

TD
Ameritrade
As Adjusted

Revenue $890 $726 $1,616 $200 1,816

Operating Expense 337 566 903 (328) 575
Advertising 96 77 173 (50) 123
Total Expense 433 643 1,076 (378) 698

Pre-tax $457 $83 $540 $578

(4)

1,118

Revenue Attrition (27) (27)
Intangible Amortization Expense (42) (42)
Interest on Borrowings - (120)
Cost to build branch network - -

509 929

Net Income (GAAP basis) $274 $557

(3)

Diluted shares O/S 413MM 607MM

EPS $0.66 $0.92

12 months ending 3/31/05

(1) Adjusted for the sale of Ameritrade Canada
(2) Synergies to be realized over 18 months (Yr1: 40%, Yr2: 90%, Yr3: 100%)
(3) Calculated as LTM revenue on a per account basis; multiplied by 5% of retail accounts (non RIA accounts); multiplied by (1 minus variable cost percentage)
(4) Represents intangible amortization associated with the “client list” acquired.  Calculated as the assumed purchase price paid less net assets acquired;